## **POSOCO Power System Award (PPSA-2014)**

Miss Aleena Swetapadma has brought laurels to the Institute by bagging the POSOCO Power System Award (PPSA-2014) for her Master's research work entitled "Combined Wavelet and ANN Based Directional Relaying for Double Circuit Transmission Line" under the guidance of Dr.Anamika Yadav, faculty in the Department of Electrical Engg. She has secured 2<sup>nd</sup> position among top 10 candidates in Master's category and is eligible for award money of Rs. 30,000.00, along with a certificate.

POSOCO Power System Award 2013 (PPSA) is the recognition of excellence in power sector, a joint initiative of Power System Operation Corporation (POSOCO), a wholly subsidiary of Power grid Corporation of India Ltd (POWERGRID) and Foundation for Innovation & Technology Transfer (FITT), the industry interface unit of IIT Delhi.